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ROTECTIOY Y

Department of

~1.  Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 5 Secretary

December 30, 1996

Mr. Dalsukh Nathoo

Touch of Class Dry Cleaners

1708 N. Goldenrod Road, Suite 104
Orlando, Florida 32807

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0950309
Dear Mr. Nathoo:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
August 30, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/C;&/Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monltorlng
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Department of
Environmental Protection

: Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wethereli
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 30, 1996

Mr. Dalsukh Nathoo

Touch of Class Dry Cleaners

1708 North Goldenrod Road, Suite 104
Orlando, Florida 32807

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0950309
Dear Mr. Nathoo:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
August 30, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Scurces, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Rcad

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Slncerely,

Dotty DlltZ, Chlef
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/ 3w
cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE, OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL l:\/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION (| |

ars ww:_0 950309 pare: 12-5-9F  tmmein: 1100 e our:” 1105
FACILITY NAME: __ \ouc 04 C\qss Br\/ C\eaner | ' |
FACILITY LOoCATION: 1 10¥ N, Go(o\ey\p:jcl R&

Oclando R FL 328077
RESPONSIBLIE OFFICIAL : bO\SU«J&\’W NC\H'\OU\ riong: HO7-277-1€95

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

u PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior o startup

{DEC 2 8 \9v0

2. Facility failed 1o notify DARM 1o usc general permit

R _AAmial 1 .
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION e obiie-Sources I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is; Ol No notilication form
(check appropriate box) i /out of busingss/petrolcum
A, .
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source u’
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr- dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200t gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both (ypes, x < 140 gal/yr T
(construcled before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
botlu types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gallyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aller 12/9/91)
. 5. This is a corrcct facility classilication E}]Y aN Q1Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriaie classification: i
O facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facilily was gallons.

lol5 o Revised 9/15/97



[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(cheek appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchilorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ay UN ON/A
ay UN ON/A

2. Examining the containers for Icakage?
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/untoading? ay UN
4 ,

. Draining cartridge filtcrs in their housing or in scaled containers for at ‘
Icast 24 hours prior to disposal? Oy UN ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stecam pressure for carbon adsorber .

beds according (o the manufacturer’s specifications? ay \}:UN UN/A

u}’AR'r IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROILS n
In Part 1II-A:

IT classification § has been chieeled, no controls arve requirved. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A helow).

If classification 3 has been checleed, the machine should he equipped with either a refrigerated .

condenser or a carhon adsorber (complete A and B below)., Carbon adsorher mst have heen
installed prior.to September 22, 1993 ‘

If classification 4 has been checleed, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B helow),

A. Tas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriaic vent controls? dy 4N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? Oy UN UN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Oy N UNA

4. Measurcd and rccorded the temiperature of the outlet exhaast streaun of a refrigerated
condenscr on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? ay an

115, Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours il the exhaust temperature ol the

condenscr cxcceded 45° 17 Ay UN ONA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afler

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay
I ——

205 . Revised 9/15/97



B. Ilas the u.sp(mslhlt. official of an existing lavpe or new Targ ;,c aven source also:
v's.

I. Mcasurcd and recorded the exhanst temperaturc on the outlet side of the, con(lumcr located
ot dry-to-dry, reclaimer, .md drycr machines on a weekly basis? R LAY UN
2. Mecasurced and recarded the’ 'w:lshcr exhaust teiperature at the condenser . :
inlet and outlct weekly? Oy ON UON/A
Is the temperature differciftial cqual to or greater than 20°F7 Oy ON ON/A
3. Mcasurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhanst stream weekly
at the cnd ol the final drying cycle whilfe the machine is venting to the adsoiber,
il machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsotber? Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or Iess than 100 ppm? ay ON OUNA
4.

Assured that the snmpling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring
perc concentrations is at [cast 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at lcast 2 duct diamclers upstrcam (rom any bend, contraclion,
or cxpansion; and downstrciin from no other inlet?

5. LEquipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individnal
condenscr coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (il used) at all times?

|LI’AR’I‘ V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “
1Tas (he responsible official:
(check appropriate boxces) . _
1. Maintained reccipts for pere purchascd? : : ay ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pere consmuption? , ay OaN
3. Maintained leak dctcction inspection and repair reports for the following: | L
a. (IOCHIIICII(.IU()H of lcitks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; - Yoy ON ONAC
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Ieak and leak repaired w/in 2 d'\)s
and parts installed w/in 5 dnys of rcccipt? - Oy ON ON/A
4. Maintaincd calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) Oy aN ON/A-
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring d.hm on perc concentrations? B ay anN OnN/A
6. Maintained slnrlnp/slm(down/mnll’nncii‘gn plan? T - ay UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? -« ' ~.0Y ON ON/A
Problem corrected? : ' Oy ON CIN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicablc? Oy anN ON/A

Jol5 Reviscd 9/15/97



|[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS by ; |

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sourccs, bi-weckly) Icak detection and repair
inspection?

ay UN
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? ay - DN
3. Docs the responsible official check (he following arcas for lcaks?

Tosc conncctions, fittings, L
couplings, and valves Ay UN ON/A ~ Muck cookers . 4y UN anN/A
Door gaskcls a.nd scating Oy ON ONA . Stills . Oy ON ON/A
Filter g:rskcls and scating Ay ON ON/A Iixhaust dimipers Oy UN UON/A

,
N

Punmips Ay ON ON/A ~ Diverter valves ‘ay anN anN/A
Solvent tanks and comdaincrs Ay N ON/A Cartridge filter housings 0OY ON ON/A

R

Waltcr scparators Oy UN UN/A
4. Which mcthod of detection is uscd by the responsiblc official?

Visual cxamination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfiaccs)

8]
Physical detection (air{low felt through gaskcts) a
Odor (xnoliccab]c pecrc odor) _ a
Usc ol'dirccl—ré%ding instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes) C.l '
Halogen Icak detector 4 _ 4 ;D
If using divect-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ClN//\

a. Capable of delecling pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay anN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to .'md alter cach use _
(PID/FID only)? JELT Oy AN

c. Inspected Tor leaks and obvious signs of wear on a '\‘\"ccldy basis? - uy oN
d. Kcpt in a clcan and sccurc arca when not in usc? Oy ON ..

¢. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetiic only)? ay AN

T, Bundy 2/3/6%

]nspcclor's Nanic (Plcase Print) Date of Inspcction
lnqpcclor s SI[,II.\l\Il Approximate Date of Next Inspection
4

4of5 Revised 9715797



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

The i)ersom\él cﬂl +he store” 'g@)_ -H,e

Storl ‘\5 Or\\\( \\oemc3 USGJ ag:_‘_o\ c)roﬁ) -CHCC

Stoce

50f5
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

“Dalsukiy Natheo

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

ffuww%%ibﬁéfDmﬁﬂﬁu%wfé

Hazardous Wastd Generator Identification Numb

4fFLR@OOO\Xq54 o
. acility Location
Qtree:yAddress 557/)((2{,6/ él&O[szn r 00 /ﬁ

City: @r/q/ncjg County: O}’a/hgé’, - Zip Code: 32 g07

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Delsdkh NG4%00

e carvers,
St.reet Address: f77 0% N, CI’O ‘&’hrO 5(])% }O
City: @ r_} Q;/’-) C{O County: (9 )’be?_gé Zip Code: ?.JQ 80,7

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (%‘“’pm7- }g q5 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

:fﬂ/l’\ mpr(‘/" , r\/“fr;( %
10. Facility Contact Address: )70% ldf” rO C’ KO
Street Address: Qu [ 3[( 10

CM@(‘Q/HC‘O County: Omn&(&

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: &_’V)z'a77-“ ,%qs Fax: ( ) - |
RECE%VED

Monitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of l‘\“' Sources
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile

Zip Code:

31%07




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber oy al
!

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rec1aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | g |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? l | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: [__J ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | New small area source | x ]
Existing large area source New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1l of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permﬁ:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser. temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

REREKE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




' firsnesitog
Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ "/I No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

M %/JJG 28%0’(’-

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




A | i 54 = 0950309  BESTAVAILABLE COPY

: Co - 23 S poke +p OQ/JUKARECE%VED
/\/Qv‘/haol e coiil ke 66 19 1996

USIV’\g o rmore +hg,, :

00 gal [ O / Lar

He s +the dDuner

1. Facility Owne

P/?>
PJM
y tCadadd da%@ Con+rof

device [ps f—a iled

2. la) veed COmpl»“am(é
Ol an -S‘f“a-(-émcﬂ‘/'

32407

RIS ' '
4. new Smiat] . c. Shouid
be A ar Ko

6. Name and ]

7. Responsxb]e Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:=j —OUCH QFC(/}?Q) "DR C’LbH/VC"/CgLJ

Street Address: j 7 O g N, CTOC ©en r‘OC/” 5()}%.
Ci ) County: ) Zip Code:
Y C,/r/cum;fo - Orange., 20807
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: .
Telephone: (MQP7’7- }g qs Fax: ( ) -
- &1 B19253
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) b;\o-" % 7\29
o ©
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): (g‘ | NV 1996 7 '%\
= . o
T MACk | nage . lo BIPCKER) s

o

1.0. Facility Contaci Address. J.7C D /\/ Lj—(/ C(,Z//) YAOC KU % ?“LUU VLU
Street Address: SUY

“Orlando m“@mlm%z

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: &}07)_&77-_ ,%C{S Fax: ( ) -

(.O’\
Q.
‘;é» -
&
Negq

p:3 ©
Zip Code: €e ”',:’7\"6/

o n 1990
MG 50 1

£ AT Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau ©
Effective: 6-25-96




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Dalsukin Natheo

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

'ﬁ/dohc#:CJdég‘JBRL Cﬁ@éﬁnﬁ:ﬁ

Hazardous Wastd Generator Identification Numb

FLROOOOIXQSW

4. Facility Locati <N / CJ
Stree:yAdd(;:Zso né(/,// )L¢J ¢6“01C)Z}”) o /‘i

City: Cf /Q/HC}C Couniy: @}”Cl/f’?gé, Zip Code: 30.2 %/07 |

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Dﬂ‘btikh Navheo — ownrer. Snniz4-9

Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: 7~ O Ul Chf OFCLﬁ—{L) jR CLE P/\/EP‘)L)
Street Address: [ 7 OB /N, C?'Of""é’ﬁf@[)) J’ 5(,}/\%. /0

C C Zip Cod v
“”C/r)c(,n[;f() ouny: Orange. P00
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: .
Telephone: (4{7"153'7'7- ) ’5 C6 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

e MMACk ;mmaP

, {.
10. Facility Contact Address: J:7O<JD 45 d,f A0 c KC]
Street Address: AU >(< JCC

“Oxlando "™ orange

Zip Code:

31%@7

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

elephone: - ax:
e a7 1995 e O

RECEIvED
UEC 12 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Bu Page 13 of 16 Bure

Effective: 6-25-96 rz of Alr Monitoring & Mobile S

au of Air Monitorine
Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed

Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
fon o f voff
Dry-to-Dry Unit 2R

(1) w/ ref. condenser ] TuglS %JZ(’/U/

(2) w/ carbon adsorber 1 TSP\ f A, 3708/ ;
: [ 7 |

(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]

- <

| 2.(a) What was_theC5>tal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
y gallons /2~ - C/Q ’

(b) If iess than 12 months, hew many? | [ ] months
~Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ) New store: [/ ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) :

New small area source [ x

I

Existing small area source | |

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form? -
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser | L1 C%\(Y? /7—_6{’?&

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt |
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases L_]‘/
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair L_‘{j
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring L_f]/
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring [‘_/]
(e) Instrument calibration ﬁ]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan L]l/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ‘/I No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I1 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Wt Hue 2579

Signature Date

anou/) VY)OM'EI mgie }Z/‘S"%?Ca

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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L Orange County Environmental Protection Depar%ﬁqgtg VED

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENFERAL PERMIT LEC 19 1996
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT Bureau of
A : au of Air Mon
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Y COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY: ] KL MU@I&%LJOF%torﬁ
TIMIE N : CEIME OUT RS 1D
71 /-

TYPE OF FACHITY: /D()‘S) ------(:!eqvuv\ .y
FACILITY NAME: S \a . OQ_ C,(c\s‘;’ Va C\\ekgdgﬂb DATEy 2 l /9/
FACILITY LOCATION: }_‘IQ&&‘LLO Qoo Q Vo
e e e e e _Q\/_-L.Q.\A L\U r l F _
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: p | Sulc\,\ /VQ-—‘ L o MTONENUMBER: _

[J Bascd on the results of the complinnee requitements evaluated during this inspection, the rncili@M'@]&(?lf il) ‘69§

compliance witlt DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida /\dmuns(r alive Code (F.A.C)).

r-] Based on the results of the compliance requirements g & \In ated during this inspection, the following conlpllance
discrepancics were noted: /
COMPLIANCE Rl' QUIREMENT/P R()B] 151V FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
:"f

COMMENTS:

The Annual Complianc félchc lll()ll orin hag ln en |;u¢ ﬂjf‘(tlﬂ nlﬂn Ad&EAhnined 1o the inspecton. YIZSL__J NOL_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: OO T -
N (Ap ll'(),\'illl:l((‘)
fdicher (9/{7[?_;1 -

) (l h ase 1'rint)
CIONE NUMn|~.u:M_‘_“_,_(_4[)_7)_836__952_4__

Revlsed 10196

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:
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Orange County Environmental Protection D.epartment

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
, TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL u/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]
RE-INSPECTION 0 oo "
. et
AIRS Ip#: Y SO 209DATE: }z/ <;/ 9L TIME IN: TIME OUT:
TACILITY NAME: Toue L\ OQ C/qub fD VA CL\ A SV RTAS

d
FACILITY LOCATION: 70 N, (70\&\/\ vo& A

OV((A vu\o F‘

UPAR[] NOTINICATION

(cl\(,d( 1p1u(>pn ll(, l)O\)

L. Existing facility noiificd DARM Ly 9/1/96
2. New fg\cility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to nbliff DARM 1o usc general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility lll(h(. \(ul on notilication fm m lh lt 11 is:
(chieck appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source . Ll 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry ouly, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr translcr ouly, x<200 gal/yr
botlu types, x<140 gal/yr ‘ Loth types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) ¥
3. Existing large arca somree W] 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transler only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer ouly, 200-:x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr Doth types, 140-<x<1 800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) atcied on or allcr 12/9/91)

This is a carrect facility classification CIN
1 no, please check the appropriate classification:

Q facility qualificd for a general permit as number _______above
(] facillty exceeds nbove lHimits and is not eligible for a general pernit,

facility was 0O pallons.

B. The total quantity of perchilorocthylene (pere) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this diy cleaning

lal4d

Rovised 10/28/96



|PART 11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ||

1.

. Examining the containcers for leakage? oo

SRS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? D’( aN

anN
Closing and sccuring machine doors except during' loading/unloading? Q'{ aN

Draining cartridge {ilters in their housing or in scaled containers for at @/ J
least 24 hours prior to disposal? '

aN
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber r/ -
ON ON/A

beds according (o the manufacturer’s specilications?

[PART 1v: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

L.

2,

In Part I1-A:

1 classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, thie machine should be equipped witli a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have heen
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine shiould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Mas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? '3/

aN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? _ AN ON/A

condenscr upon opening the door?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverler valve so airllow will be dirceted away from the ” u(
g 4y ON ONA

. Mcasnred and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a rcﬁ'igcralc_d (y{
condcnscr on a weckly basis? T UN -

. Repaircd or adjusicd the eqliipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of ﬂxe @/
condenser exceeded 45°F? a

Conducted all temperature mouitoring after an appropriatc cooldown p'criod and after @{
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ON

|

— —
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B. Tas the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condcnscr loc.ncd ,j."\, co
on dry-to-dry, reclainer, and dryer machines on a wcckly basxs? - Qy 0N ')/éj
2. Measurcd and recorded the washer cxhaust tcmpcmlu:c at lhc condenser S o
" inlet and outlet weekly? , _ S * Qy anN f//A ‘
R Is the lcmpc'ra'lum differential equal to or greater than 20° IF? ' Qy ON N/A

3. Measured and rcc;brdcd the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
- at the cnd of thic final drying cycle whilc the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy OnN 6N/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON /"//A‘
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at Icast 2 duct diamcters upstream from any bend, conlraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individuat

X
SNEN\

condenscr coils? ay On
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' Qy ON
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxces) G/
1. Maintainced receipts for pere purchascd? Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? D{DN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks rcpaired w/in 24 hrs? or; B/DN

b. documientation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days l [/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receip(? } N
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instrments only) ' oy ON UM{/A
S. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? " ay aN ,\J/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? GI{L—_IN
7. Maintained dcviation reports? _ anN
Problem corrected? _ ay 0N .,‘/ / A

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS - /

1, Poai tlia reaponslBis §Midlal condiat n waskly lenk datectien and raprir {napaation?

3 of 4 : Revised 10/28/96




2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual cxamination (condensed solvenl on extcrior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticcable perc odor)

Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

.

b.

c.
d.

C.

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a yange of 0-500 ppm? ay aN

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and alter cach use
(PID/FID only)?

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Iose conncctions, fillings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and scaling

Filter gaskets and scating

Pumps

Solvent l:mkmu '

dy 4anN
Inspected for Ieaks and obvions signs ol wear on i weekly basis? ay 4anN
Kept in a clean and sccure arca when not in use? _ ay aN
Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay N
' Yy QN
4. Docs the respansible official check the following arcas for lcaks? o
\3‘.{ DN@ Muck cookers 94 DN
o oy Stills o =Y
D"{ anN Ixhaust dampéf& . @{ DN
(24 aN _ ' Diverter valv.e“s‘;.'-'i' :{/ C]N
E/Y DN : - Cartridge ﬂllei'iléuéillgs Y DN
: = on

Water scparalors .

XDQl$JML1.fJa4hoo

Name of Responsible Official
Todd Fletcher

2 sl

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) Date o

N \)CS&, m -

Inspeclor’s Signaturc

flﬂspcclion

e e

404

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Rovised 10/28/96




lllLl‘ VAIR QUALITY QI Nl RAL P'E I{I\lll
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [Zj/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  [] RE-INSPECTION [T]
TMEIN_ 1 nmeour 1SE  arsion_ ©G 503038

TYPLE OF FACILITY: /)v\) Q/Xeuwu v\§5 e e |

FACILITY NAME: o e\ ol C/Kch.g l)v(} Q\QLQA_QM y)/\lr 12| _/9(

FACILITY LOCATION: 1708 (¢ \, \Q\,, ved D&(l__
- O\/ L‘«t\/\.é\o.. r |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: e | %uk b\ /\/:4\«{ L so _ PHONE NUMBEI(GU7 0’277~ J K9S
E{ Based on the results of the compll.mu. requiremients evaluated during this inspection, the fdcnhly is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (I7.ACL).

[ ] Bascd on the resulls of the complianee requitements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLIEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

DAI ox-'Nl,'XI INSI’I( noN (5T Tl
‘ e ‘ (Ai)pi'(i\inl'\lc)

Todd Fletcher

e (,\(\ \ (l’h[lxc Print)

Page  of Revised 1096
14

INSPECTOIUS SICGNATURE: =PITONE NUMBEIR:




cC
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS A
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 13/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION (]

ATRS 1D#: OC?.SCL%O?DATE: /Z//é*/(i"] mimeN: /O Y< mmeour: /]0]S
FACILITY NAME: _ Toue f o-b Class () ry Cleavan
FACILITY LOCATION: 108 M, G’(‘JHQv\Vc)‘cL R
nlewde FlL. 32807
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : LX) SoKW  Nea-Fuoo  prone: Yo7- 27715957

CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior (o startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit 4
[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION - |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notificalion form .
(check appropriatc box) {2 Drop storc/out of busincss/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source g 2. New small area source 1y 2

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source U

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification L‘!Y/ ON {OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a lacility qualificd for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general perit

B. The total quantity.of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning

facility was D@ gallons.

e R
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|PART 1iI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxcs)
1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containcrs? D{ ON AanN/A
2. Examining the containcrs for Icakage? Iy ON ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading? Y UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at ;
Icast 24 hours prior to disposal? ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-lo-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber B/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN ON/A

|[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Parvt TI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have becn
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? LY& anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting systcm? CI’{ ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the [}(

condenser upon opcning the door? 7 ON ON/A

4, Mecasurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ,/
condenscr on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the {:/
condenscr exceeded 45°F7 Y GON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afer ;
verifying that the coolant had been comipletely charged? aN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscr located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Mecasured and rccorded the pere concentration in the exhaust slrecam weekly

at the cnd of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at Icast 8 duct diamciers downstrcam ol any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at Icast 2 duct diamcters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam {rom no other inlct?

. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, rcclaimers, and washers) with individual

condcnser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

S —.

oy ON

ay ON
ay ON

Qy dN
ay ON

ay AN

ay 4anN

ay ON

ON/A
anN/A

CIN/A
ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

SN

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained Icak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcntation of Icaks repaircd w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordcred to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt?

Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problein corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable?

Jol5s

C]{ UN

o7 oN
D/DN

Yy OGN
ay UN
ay ON

ay ON
Qy ON
ay ON

OnN/A

aN/A
oA

i
ng
A
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PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Has the facility maintained a Icak log?

Hose conncctions, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and sealing

Filter gaskets and scating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Waler scparators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair |
inspection? CW’ anN
2.

. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

E]<’ ON ON/A

ET{DN UN/A
@{DN ON/A
D’(DN ON/A
@’{DN UN/A
B)/DN ON/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticcable perc odor)

Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak dctector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: 1A
a.

b.

Capablc of delecting perc vapor concentrations in a rangc of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc

(PID/FID only)?

Veriflied for accuracy by usc of duplicatc samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay ON

. Kept in a clcan and sccurc arca when not in usc?

ay”  anN I

@'{DN anN/a
Stills E}’{DN ON/A
@{DN anN/A
D"(DN ON/A

Cartridge lilter housings EP/DN ON/A

Muck cookers

Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Q\D\'DDDK

4y ON

uy ON

ay UN

“Tobd ?7@4’(‘, /\Q V

Inspector’s Name (Plcase Print)

Inspector’s Signaturc

4 0of5

/L//S /57

Datc of Inspection

i ISy

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: 1
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> TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
| INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

¥  TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [\]/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN__JO. Y S~ TIME OUT: Ll 15 AIRS ID#: 0G9502%0%
' | TYPE OF FACILITY: DOy lecuevy ',
FACILITY NAME_____ Toce i 0 (Cless Dy C lecmer  DATE__12 |15 g7
FACILITY LOCATION: 1708y AD. looldowved 2 A
Ovlawdo  FI 23807
RES;ONSIBLE OFFICIAL: De lso¢l  MNeath oo PHONE NUMBER: {07 -277~- 1895

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
' compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D  Based on the results. of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

FC\C:I".'{'\/ ;V\ C,OMP‘\CL\«.L—Q

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOE/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 1z s 198
(Approximate)
— i
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 0D - | etelwy

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %‘a’)c[ag :S ket  ruonENUMBER do 7 B36-S 524

Page | of |} . . Rev_isele/96
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Department of
Environmental Protection
Lawton Chiles

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Governor ~Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell
Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the

requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written

notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the

general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

7~

g m
8 =

Title V Air General Permits z 2 B O

Receipts ?_,r_: 9; w T

Post Office Box 3070 o = <
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 eE 3

i3 & m

2 o]

= (cut here) o S ______E _________

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCEFORPROPERTANDTING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing 1

p——

abg m
g = (O
z¢ B
g2 . T
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 5% o -
w - L
- 02 D
TS SRS e RV Chesks 6N eg g o
@ o
Do NOT Remove Label RN B9 &3 <
ga
r o AIRS ID 0950309 )
' DALSUKH NATHOO | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| DALSUKH NATHOO ‘l Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
| 1708 N GOLDENROD ROAD | Fund: 20-2-035001
* ORLANDO FL 32807 | Obj.: 002273
N ) o J




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AIRS 1D 0950309
DALSUKH NATHOO
DALSUKH NATHOO

l
1708 N GOLDENROD ROAD
ORLANDO FL 32807

i

\
|
|
e
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: 4

19

TO

19
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEs
, If NO, complete the following:

U~o
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

to

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:
l
1 —— —~ —— e - -
! Method used to demonstrate compliance:
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made i.n this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.
; RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: :
Name (Please Print) Signature _ Date
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
11/06/97

annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor ) Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 12, 1998

NOTICE OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: Users of Title V Air General Permits

Records in the Division of Air Resources Management indicate that you operate a source
of air pollution and that you have claimed eligibility for your facility to operate under a Title V Air
General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pdllur.ion subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C.

Your annual emissions fee is $50 for calendar year 1997. A notice of your obligation to
pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an invoice form
and instructions. If you have already submitted the annual emissions fee in response to that
request, please disregard this letter.

If you have not yet submitted the annual emissions fee, this notice (with the enclosed
replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C.,as a
reminder that any annual emissions fee not received by March 1, 1998, may be subject to a 50%
penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition, under Rule
62-213(1)(g), F.A.C,, failure to timely pay any required annual emissions fee, penalty, or interest
constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air General Permit.

A

To submit your fee payment, .please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If you
have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at 850/921-9583.
Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD
Enclosure: Invoice Form

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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“item 4 if Restricted Delii/ry is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
X

O Agent
O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

: 10 AIRS ID # 0950309001 AG

' DBALSUKH NATHOO

| TOUCH OF CLASS DRY CLEANERS
1708 N GOLDENROD ROAD
ORLANDO FL 32807

2ol E 0O

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

Certified Mait [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2 Artlcle%r (COé fém service label) (X) l /0 SQ 6 C??OCJ

| PS Form 3811, July 1999

i

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

(
(
(
[
(
L
3. Service Type i f
(
(
|
|
f

{
7



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

. SENDER:

=Complete items 1 al -
»Complete items 3, 4a; and‘4b

s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit,

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
= The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

touowmg services (for an

extra fee):
1. 0 Addressee’s Address
2. 01 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

L 2lE5 302 747

AIRS ID#: 0950309
DALSUKH:NATHOO

DALSUKH NATHOO
1708 N GBLDENROD ROAD

4b. Service Type

[ Registered Certified
O Express Mail O insured
[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

ORLANDO.FL"SZBO?

RO &0/

d By: (Pyint Narme) '
ﬁge]we Y (vn ame Q?\Q"

6. Slgnature (AddresTe or Agint)

angdffee is paid)

sl/Ad;fssee s Addyess (Only if requested

NARY )\‘oﬁf

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for_ using Return Receipt Service.

I . P 2k5 302 749

US Postal Service

DALSUKH NATHOO
DALSUKH NATHOO
1708 N GOLDENROD ROAD
ORLANDO FL 32807

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Covaraaa Provided.

AIRS ID#: 0950309

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

$

Postmark or Date

9///7/?7

g "'PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995
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Please illlgllidg y%utr&ﬂks ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
Pu bl d

{AIL ROCH
Fe325 91 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

- 0850309 . . 1 :
DALSUKH NATHOG Pani: 202095001
DALSUKH NATHOO Obj.-.002273

1708 N GOLDENROD ROAD
ORLANDO FL 32807




7000 0L00 0821 L52L 9905

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{(Domestic Mail Onh#; No Insgrancé Coverage Provided)

Article Sent To:

20 (D 00T

Postage | $
Certified Fee
. Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postaée & Fees $

RS w N AT heo
>R300

W OIEER0900LAG. ...

City, State, ZIP+4

Z 210 kL3 005

o

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

10 AIRS ID # 0950309001AG
DALSUKH NATHOO

TOUCH OF CLASS DRY CLEANERS
1708 N GOLDENROD ROAD
ORLANDO FL 32807

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

PS Form 3811, December 1994

: SENDER:
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
nComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
card to you.

rmit.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
s Attach this form to the front of the malilpiece, or on the back if space does not

pe
mWrite "Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
®The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a, Artlcle Number ¢
g :“ AIRS TD# 0950309 .- - b Y4 3 7/
DALSUKH NATHOO b 4b. Servnce Type
DALSUKH NATHOO " |0 Registered IIéeniﬁed
1708 N.GOLDENROD ROAD 1 Express Mail O Insured
ORLANDO TL 32807

3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date vih\//e/ry, ? y

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
) O M*E\

8. Addressee’s Addréss (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt

-

Z 333 EL3 ?14

US Postal Service. -

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

e —atiian bav Intamatianal Mail /Qas ravarcal

DALSUKH NATHOO
DALSUKH NATHOO
1708 N GOLDENROD ROAD
ORLANDO FL 32807

" AIRS ID# 0950309

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Paostmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

%.

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

|
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| & SENDER: — .

' B =Complete items 1 and/or 2 tor additiona! services. .. 1 also wish to receive the

| ® = Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
-5 anr;t your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retun this extra fee):
b4 card 10 you.

] % IAnacf: this form 10 the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [J Addressee’s Address
@  permit.

mWrite “Retumn Receipt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article number. A i i

g lThg Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 2. [J Restricted Dehvery

95 delivered. ] Consult postmaster for fee.

9 v 3 Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number /

38 - i

20 A :

Yo 7T TR AIRS ID 0950309 55 g @ / 3 (90 >

| € 4b. Service Type

P 8. DALSUKH NATHOO 0 Regi d .

DALSUKIEYATHOO egistered Qf Certified

&S 1708 N GOI;’TDENROD ROAD O Express Mail O Insured
& ORLANDO Fi 32807 O Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [0 COD

| g 7. Date of Delivery

|3 , _ 2~ Yr—q)
2 5 Received By: (Print Name) ) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
w B ;‘,1 . and fee is paid)

LY 6 ¢ 1‘ nature ‘(Addressee or Agent)

Vo %

bmestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

»Z 333 L13 005

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

_MNna Ineiiranna Cnuarana Pravidacd

: AIRS ID 0950309
DALSUKH NATHOO T
DALSUKH NATHOO

1708 N GOLDENROD ROAD

ORLANDO FL 32807

Postage $ ;

Certified Fee //

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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- THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIN, {0 ” 1 5 0 7 4

I
¥

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or mouney order. Thié number can be found below on your mailing label.

) - RECEIVEL
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE; $50.091A:§LL%’0?»@
- ER 24 9

Do NOT Remove Label

)
rry

AIRS ID# 0950309 :
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

DALSUKH NATHOO
DALSUKH NATHOO Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
1708 N GOLDENROD ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001

ORLANDO FL 32807 Obj.: 002273




